



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

August 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002592/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 6th July 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Can you please provide the details of the number of Domestic Abuse Victims reporting to your Police Authority broken down as follows:

- 1 The period 1st January 2014 to 31st December 2014 inclusive by Age, Ethnic Origin and Gender
- 2 The period 1st January 2015 to 31st December 2015 inclusive by Age, Ethnic Origin and Gender

Please provide the information both Force Wide and by Police Division.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The figures provided in this response are for recorded crimes with a domestic indicator. Domestic incidents have not been included in the response as these refer to 'Involved Party' and are not recorded by victim/offender.

Q1 Please see below tables for 2014.

| District | Gender | | | Grand Total |
|-----------------------------|--------|------|---------------|-------------|
| | Female | Male | Not Specified | |
| A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | 579 | 149 | | 728 |
| B Breckland | 521 | 156 | | 677 |
| C North Norfolk | 258 | 94 | | 352 |
| D South Norfolk | 333 | 113 | | 446 |
| E Broadland | 300 | 103 | | 403 |
| F Norwich City Council | 941 | 256 | | 1197 |

| | | | | |
|--------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| G Great Yarmouth | 658 | 184 | 2 | 844 |
| Grand Total | 3590 | 1055 | 2 | 4647 |

| District | Arabic Or North African | Asian | Black | Chinese, Japanese, Or Any Other South East Asian | Unknown | White - North European | White - South European | Grand Total |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|--|------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | | 3 | 11 | 1 | 20 | 690 | 3 | 728 |
| B Breckland | | 1 | 14 | 4 | 11 | 640 | 7 | 677 |
| C North Norfolk | | 2 | | 1 | 11 | 338 | | 352 |
| D South Norfolk | 1 | 3 | 6 | 4 | 13 | 418 | 1 | 446 |
| E Broadland | 1 | 3 | 6 | 3 | 12 | 374 | 4 | 403 |
| F Norwich City Council | 7 | 18 | 30 | 8 | 26 | 1099 | 9 | 1197 |
| G Great Yarmouth | 1 | 1 | 12 | 3 | 24 | 784 | 19 | 844 |
| Grand Total | 10 | 31 | 79 | 24 | 117 | 4343 | 43 | 4647 |

| Age | A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | B Breckland | C North Norfolk | D South Norfolk | E Broadland | F Norwich City Council | G Great Yarmouth | Grand Total |
|-----|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| 0 | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| 5 | | 1 | | | | 1 | | 2 |
| 7 | | | 1 | | | 1 | | 2 |
| 9 | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| 13 | 1 | | | | | | | 1 |
| 14 | | | | | | | 3 | 3 |
| 15 | 2 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | 2 | 8 |
| 16 | 9 | 15 | 5 | 10 | 7 | 19 | 11 | 76 |
| 17 | 14 | 10 | 7 | 10 | 7 | 24 | 24 | 96 |
| 18 | 21 | 13 | 15 | 8 | 8 | 28 | 20 | 113 |
| 19 | 14 | 27 | 16 | 10 | 4 | 35 | 33 | 139 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|-----|
| 20 | 27 | 20 | 6 | 11 | 17 | 39 | 33 | 153 |
| 21 | 24 | 15 | 8 | 11 | 18 | 47 | 33 | 156 |
| 22 | 22 | 38 | 7 | 14 | 10 | 56 | 30 | 177 |
| 23 | 22 | 28 | 9 | 15 | 13 | 66 | 36 | 189 |
| 24 | 22 | 26 | 12 | 20 | 11 | 40 | 24 | 155 |
| 25 | 27 | 30 | 9 | 8 | 10 | 46 | 25 | 155 |
| 26 | 21 | 20 | 9 | 8 | 8 | 41 | 35 | 142 |
| 27 | 18 | 29 | 10 | 10 | 5 | 32 | 33 | 137 |
| 28 | 27 | 11 | 11 | 14 | 8 | 46 | 21 | 138 |
| 29 | 22 | 16 | 7 | 14 | 7 | 30 | 27 | 123 |
| 30 | 17 | 13 | 6 | 15 | 11 | 28 | 15 | 105 |
| 31 | 24 | 22 | 10 | 9 | 9 | 36 | 17 | 127 |
| 32 | 18 | 10 | 8 | 5 | 10 | 28 | 17 | 96 |
| 33 | 16 | 10 | 3 | 6 | 11 | 26 | 18 | 90 |
| 34 | 20 | 18 | 5 | 8 | 10 | 22 | 8 | 91 |
| 35 | 11 | 12 | 4 | 8 | 7 | 19 | 24 | 85 |
| 36 | 17 | 12 | 5 | 6 | 9 | 21 | 18 | 88 |
| 37 | 18 | 5 | 7 | 9 | 9 | 29 | 23 | 100 |
| 38 | 9 | 13 | 9 | 9 | 10 | 18 | 16 | 84 |
| 39 | 23 | 19 | 3 | 11 | 7 | 23 | 17 | 103 |
| 40 | 13 | 12 | 10 | 10 | 6 | 21 | 19 | 91 |
| 41 | 17 | 16 | 5 | 13 | 15 | 20 | 36 | 122 |
| 42 | 14 | 14 | 10 | 10 | 13 | 39 | 19 | 119 |
| 43 | 25 | 10 | 13 | 11 | 11 | 25 | 16 | 111 |
| 44 | 8 | 8 | 5 | 14 | 7 | 18 | 16 | 76 |
| 45 | 15 | 16 | 4 | 11 | 9 | 31 | 14 | 100 |
| 46 | 16 | 17 | 4 | 12 | 3 | 26 | 18 | 96 |
| 47 | 14 | 10 | 10 | 18 | 5 | 16 | 11 | 84 |
| 48 | 16 | 18 | 7 | 3 | 9 | 17 | 15 | 85 |
| 49 | 14 | 14 | 8 | 7 | 6 | 27 | 11 | 87 |
| 50 | 5 | 17 | 9 | 5 | 5 | 18 | 16 | 75 |
| 51 | 9 | 3 | 6 | 7 | 7 | 17 | 12 | 61 |
| 52 | 9 | 9 | 3 | 7 | 4 | 16 | 7 | 55 |
| 53 | 3 | 9 | 3 | 9 | 5 | 8 | 8 | 45 |
| 54 | 11 | 9 | 6 | 2 | 5 | 8 | 6 | 47 |
| 55 | 6 | 7 | 2 | 3 | 7 | 7 | 8 | 40 |
| 56 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 3 | 5 | 12 | 5 | 35 |
| 57 | 6 | 2 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 15 | 5 | 37 |
| 58 | 1 | 6 | 4 | 6 | 2 | 5 | 6 | 30 |
| 59 | 9 | 1 | 4 | 3 | 5 | 3 | 9 | 34 |
| 60 | 4 | 3 | 4 | 1 | 4 | 4 | 3 | 23 |
| 61 | 4 | 2 | 3 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 15 |
| 62 | 4 | 3 | 1 | 3 | 2 | 4 | 3 | 20 |
| 63 | 5 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 6 | 3 | 20 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 64 | 3 | 1 | 1 | 5 | 3 | 3 | | 16 |
| 65 | 5 | 2 | 2 | 5 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 18 |
| 66 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 13 |
| 67 | 1 | 2 | 4 | | 3 | 3 | 5 | 18 |
| 68 | 3 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 2 | 3 | 3 | 16 |
| 69 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 1 | 12 |
| 70 | 1 | 7 | | 2 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 15 |
| 71 | 1 | 1 | 2 | | 1 | | | 5 |
| 72 | | 2 | 2 | | 1 | 1 | | 6 |
| 73 | 1 | | | | | | | 1 |
| 74 | 2 | | 2 | 2 | 1 | | | 7 |
| 75 | 3 | 1 | 1 | | | | | 5 |
| 76 | | 2 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 1 | | 7 |
| 77 | 1 | | 1 | 2 | 2 | | 1 | 7 |
| 78 | | 1 | 3 | | 3 | 1 | | 8 |
| 79 | 1 | | 1 | | | | | 2 |
| 80 | | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | 5 |
| 81 | | 2 | 2 | | 2 | 3 | | 9 |
| 82 | 1 | | | | 1 | 1 | | 3 |
| 83 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | | 4 |
| 84 | 3 | | | 1 | | | | 4 |
| 85 | 1 | | | | 1 | 1 | | 3 |
| 88 | | | 1 | | | 1 | | 2 |
| 89 | | | | 5 | | 1 | 1 | 7 |
| 90 | | | | 2 | 2 | | | 4 |
| 91 | | | 1 | 1 | | | | 2 |
| 94 | | | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| 96 | | 1 | | | | | | 1 |
| 97 | | | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| Not stated | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| Grand Total | 728 | 677 | 352 | 446 | 403 | 1197 | 844 | 4647 |

Q2 The following information relates to the calendar year 2015, Please note, a new crime recording system was introduced in October 2015, therefore the data is provided in two different formats.

1st January 2015 to 19th October 2015

| District | Gender | | | Grand Total |
|-----------------------------|--------|------|---------------|-------------|
| | Female | Male | Not Specified | |
| A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | 507 | 158 | 3 | 668 |
| B Breckland | 452 | 155 | | 607 |
| C North Norfolk | 236 | 94 | | 330 |
| D South Norfolk | 319 | 107 | | 426 |
| E Broadland | 259 | 107 | | 366 |

| | | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| F Norwich City Council | 837 | 265 | | 1102 |
| G Great Yarmouth | 626 | 202 | | 828 |
| Out Of Force | | 1 | | 1 |
| Grand Total | 3236 | 1089 | 3 | 4328 |

| District | Arabic Or North African | Asian | Black | Chinese, Japanese, Or Any Other South East Asian | Unknown | White - North European | White - South European | Grand Total |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|--|------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | 1 | 7 | 9 | 1 | 16 | 621 | 13 | 668 |
| B Breckland | | 2 | 9 | 3 | 31 | 558 | 4 | 607 |
| C North Norfolk | 1 | | 4 | | 14 | 310 | 1 | 330 |
| D South Norfolk | | 1 | 3 | 2 | 19 | 401 | | 426 |
| E Broadland | 2 | 2 | 9 | 2 | 18 | 333 | | 366 |
| F Norwich City Council | 4 | 11 | 24 | 4 | 40 | 1011 | 8 | 1102 |
| G Great Yarmouth | 1 | 4 | 16 | 1 | 35 | 757 | 14 | 828 |
| Out Of Force | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Grand Total | 9 | 27 | 74 | 13 | 173 | 3992 | 40 | 4328 |

| Age | A Kings Lynn & West Norfolk | B Breckland | C North Norfolk | D South Norfolk | E Broadland | F Norwich City Council | G Great Yarmouth | Out Of Force | Grand Total |
|-----|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------|
| 0 | | 2 | | 1 | | | | | 3 |
| 2 | | | | | | 1 | 1 | | 2 |
| 3 | | | 1 | | | | | | 1 |
| 5 | | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | | | 3 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|---|-----|
| 6 | | 1 | | | | | | | 1 |
| 7 | | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| 8 | | | | 1 | | | 1 | | 2 |
| 9 | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| 10 | 1 | | | | | | | | 1 |
| 11 | | 1 | | | | | | | 1 |
| 13 | | 2 | | 1 | | | | | 3 |
| 15 | 2 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | 7 |
| 16 | 12 | 14 | 8 | 4 | 4 | 14 | 10 | | 66 |
| 17 | 10 | 10 | 9 | 6 | 10 | 18 | 16 | 1 | 80 |
| 18 | 19 | 25 | 6 | 13 | 10 | 29 | 20 | | 122 |
| 19 | 18 | 27 | 4 | 12 | 10 | 38 | 34 | | 143 |
| 20 | 19 | 24 | 11 | 17 | 8 | 43 | 26 | | 148 |
| 21 | 19 | 16 | 12 | 12 | 11 | 53 | 26 | | 149 |
| 22 | 17 | 10 | 19 | 19 | 15 | 40 | 28 | | 148 |
| 23 | 17 | 20 | 6 | 10 | 14 | 46 | 30 | | 143 |
| 24 | 23 | 26 | 9 | 11 | 10 | 34 | 29 | | 142 |
| 25 | 29 | 17 | 10 | 14 | 6 | 46 | 18 | | 140 |
| 26 | 16 | 22 | 8 | 15 | 5 | 38 | 18 | | 122 |
| 27 | 13 | 12 | 8 | 13 | 9 | 31 | 24 | | 110 |
| 28 | 18 | 10 | 10 | 17 | 14 | 43 | 18 | | 130 |
| 29 | 15 | 19 | 5 | 10 | 7 | 44 | 25 | | 125 |
| 30 | 15 | 12 | 4 | 9 | 5 | 31 | 21 | | 97 |
| 31 | 21 | 14 | 8 | 8 | 11 | 42 | 26 | | 130 |
| 32 | 17 | 13 | 4 | 12 | 9 | 23 | 14 | | 92 |
| 33 | 12 | 16 | 5 | 7 | 11 | 31 | 26 | | 108 |
| 34 | 17 | 10 | 7 | 6 | 11 | 30 | 12 | | 93 |
| 35 | 11 | 7 | 5 | 8 | 7 | 21 | 21 | | 80 |
| 36 | 17 | 9 | 5 | 9 | 12 | 23 | 27 | | 102 |
| 37 | 18 | 15 | 5 | 15 | 3 | 25 | 17 | | 98 |
| 38 | 14 | 10 | 7 | 1 | 8 | 18 | 12 | | 70 |
| 39 | 20 | 16 | 20 | 4 | 3 | 14 | 15 | | 92 |
| 40 | 14 | 14 | 4 | 6 | 5 | 12 | 22 | | 77 |
| 41 | 15 | 15 | 4 | 7 | 12 | 14 | 25 | | 92 |
| 42 | 16 | 12 | 8 | 11 | 4 | 18 | 17 | | 86 |
| 43 | 14 | 17 | 7 | 10 | 14 | 26 | 25 | | 113 |
| 44 | 14 | 12 | 4 | 7 | 12 | 12 | 25 | | 86 |
| 45 | 9 | 14 | 9 | 5 | 5 | 20 | 18 | | 80 |
| 46 | 16 | 13 | 5 | 4 | 7 | 16 | 12 | | 73 |
| 47 | 13 | 12 | 10 | 9 | 5 | 15 | 11 | | 75 |
| 48 | 22 | 11 | 2 | 8 | 1 | 13 | 16 | | 73 |
| 49 | 11 | 6 | 6 | 9 | 6 | 15 | 18 | | 71 |
| 50 | 11 | 6 | 9 | 5 | 5 | 24 | 5 | | 65 |
| 51 | 10 | 11 | 4 | 5 | 5 | 12 | 7 | | 54 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|----|---|----|----|--|----|
| 52 | 9 | 8 | 2 | 6 | 3 | 19 | 13 | | 60 |
| 53 | 5 | 9 | 3 | 3 | 1 | 9 | 12 | | 42 |
| 54 | 5 | 6 | 4 | 5 | 2 | 14 | 10 | | 46 |
| 55 | 6 | 3 | 5 | 6 | 3 | 7 | 11 | | 41 |
| 56 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 10 | 4 | 7 | 5 | | 35 |
| 57 | 7 | 5 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 5 | 4 | | 26 |
| 58 | 4 | 4 | | 1 | 3 | 2 | 5 | | 19 |
| 59 | 5 | 6 | 2 | 4 | 5 | 3 | 2 | | 27 |
| 60 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 5 | 4 | 7 | 7 | | 26 |
| 61 | 3 | 4 | 1 | 1 | 6 | 4 | 3 | | 22 |
| 62 | 1 | 2 | | 2 | 2 | 2 | 1 | | 10 |
| 63 | 3 | 2 | 5 | 2 | 2 | 12 | 4 | | 30 |
| 64 | 4 | 1 | 1 | 6 | | 3 | 1 | | 16 |
| 65 | 4 | 2 | | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | | 14 |
| 66 | 4 | 3 | | 2 | 3 | 4 | 1 | | 17 |
| 67 | 2 | 1 | 2 | | 1 | 2 | 1 | | 9 |
| 68 | 1 | | 2 | 2 | 4 | 1 | 1 | | 11 |
| 69 | 4 | 1 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 5 | 5 | | 21 |
| 70 | 2 | | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 1 | | 11 |
| 71 | | 2 | 2 | 5 | 4 | | 6 | | 19 |
| 72 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 2 | | | 2 | | 11 |
| 73 | 2 | | 1 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | 6 |
| 74 | 1 | 3 | 3 | | 1 | 1 | | | 9 |
| 75 | 2 | | 1 | | 1 | 3 | 1 | | 8 |
| 76 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 5 | | 1 | 1 | | 11 |
| 77 | 1 | | 2 | 2 | 4 | 1 | | | 10 |
| 78 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | 3 | | 3 | | 9 |
| 79 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | 2 | | | 5 |
| 80 | 1 | | 2 | 1 | | 1 | 2 | | 7 |
| 81 | 2 | 3 | | | | 1 | 1 | | 7 |
| 82 | 1 | | 2 | 1 | | | | | 4 |
| 83 | | | | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| 84 | | 2 | 1 | | | 2 | | | 5 |
| 85 | | 2 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | | 5 |
| 86 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | 2 | | | 5 |
| 87 | | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | | | 3 |
| 88 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | | | 4 |
| 89 | | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| 90 | | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| 91 | 1 | | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | | 4 |
| 92 | 1 | | | | | | | | 1 |
| 93 | | | 1 | 1 | | | 1 | | 3 |
| 94 | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| 95 | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------|-------------|
| Not stated | 1 | 1 | | | | | 1 | | 3 |
| Grand Total | 668 | 607 | 330 | 426 | 366 | 1102 | 828 | 1 | 4328 |

20th October to 31st December 2015

| District | Gender | | | Grand Total |
|--------------------|------------|------------|--------------|-------------|
| | Female | Male | Not Recorded | |
| Breckland | 123 | 31 | 5 | 159 |
| Broadland | 72 | 23 | 3 | 98 |
| Great Yarmouth | 174 | 64 | 4 | 242 |
| Kings Lynn | 135 | 42 | 8 | 185 |
| North Norfolk | 69 | 29 | | 98 |
| Norwich | 248 | 63 | 14 | 325 |
| South Norfolk | 73 | 30 | | 103 |
| Grand Total | 894 | 282 | 34 | 1210 |

| Ethnicity | Breckland | Broadland | Great Yarmouth | Kings Lynn | North Norfolk | Norwich | South Norfolk | Grand Total |
|----------------------------|------------|-----------|----------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | | | |
| African | | | | | | 4 | 2 | 6 |
| Any Other Asian Background | | | 1 | | | 1 | | 2 |
| Any Other Black Background | 2 | | | | | 2 | 1 | 5 |
| Any Other Ethnic Group | 1 | | | | | | | 1 |
| Any Other Mixed Background | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Any Other White Background | 10 | 2 | 10 | 10 | 3 | 8 | 1 | 44 |
| Bangladeshi | | | | | | 3 | | 3 |
| Indian | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| Not Recorded | 60 | 29 | 92 | 77 | 35 | 95 | 37 | 425 |
| Not Stated | 1 | 4 | 4 | 1 | | 8 | 4 | 22 |
| White And Asian | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| White And Black African | | | | | | 1 | | 1 |
| White British | 85 | 63 | 134 | 96 | 59 | 201 | 58 | 696 |
| White Irish | | | | | 1 | 1 | | 2 |
| Grand Total | 159 | 98 | 242 | 185 | 98 | 325 | 103 | 1210 |

| Age | Breckland | Broadland | Great Yarmouth | Kings Lynn | North Norfolk | Norwich | South Norfolk | Grand Total |
|-----|-----------|-----------|----------------|------------|---------------|---------|---------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | | | | 2 | | 2 | | 4 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|---|----|----|---|----|---|----|
| 1 | | 1 | | | | 1 | | 2 |
| 4 | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| 6 | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| 10 | | | | 1 | | 1 | | 2 |
| 12 | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| 13 | | | | | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3 |
| 15 | 2 | 1 | | 1 | 1 | | | 5 |
| 16 | 5 | | 5 | 1 | 1 | 5 | 2 | 19 |
| 17 | 4 | 2 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 3 | 1 | 17 |
| 18 | 3 | 2 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 7 | 1 | 25 |
| 19 | 4 | 2 | 10 | 9 | 2 | 9 | 6 | 42 |
| 20 | 3 | | 7 | 8 | 1 | 8 | 3 | 30 |
| 21 | 4 | 2 | 8 | 6 | 1 | 11 | 3 | 35 |
| 22 | 6 | | 12 | 4 | | 8 | 2 | 32 |
| 23 | 9 | 2 | 5 | 3 | 1 | 14 | | 34 |
| 24 | 5 | 2 | 5 | 1 | 4 | 12 | 4 | 33 |
| 25 | 3 | 1 | 8 | 6 | 1 | 16 | 1 | 36 |
| 26 | 5 | 5 | 11 | 6 | 2 | 14 | 1 | 44 |
| 27 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 4 | 1 | 23 | 1 | 39 |
| 28 | 5 | 6 | 10 | 4 | 1 | 16 | 4 | 46 |
| 29 | 4 | | 3 | 7 | 7 | 8 | 2 | 31 |
| 30 | 2 | 1 | 5 | 3 | | 3 | 2 | 16 |
| 31 | 3 | | 3 | 2 | 2 | 10 | 1 | 21 |
| 32 | 4 | 1 | 8 | 5 | | 6 | 5 | 29 |
| 33 | 5 | 3 | 7 | 4 | 1 | 11 | 1 | 32 |
| 34 | 2 | | 1 | 1 | | 6 | 4 | 14 |
| 35 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 9 | 1 | 6 | 5 | 30 |
| 36 | 2 | 2 | 6 | 6 | 1 | 7 | 2 | 26 |
| 37 | 6 | 3 | 7 | 2 | 1 | 4 | 2 | 25 |
| 38 | 1 | 1 | 4 | 5 | 3 | 8 | 1 | 23 |
| 39 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 4 | 4 | 9 | | 21 |
| 40 | 6 | 3 | 5 | 6 | 1 | 4 | 3 | 28 |
| 41 | 4 | 1 | 10 | 6 | 3 | 2 | 1 | 27 |
| 42 | | 3 | 9 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 18 |
| 43 | 4 | 3 | 3 | 4 | | 8 | 3 | 25 |
| 44 | 6 | 5 | 11 | 10 | 2 | 11 | 1 | 46 |
| 45 | 6 | 4 | 8 | 7 | 1 | 4 | 4 | 34 |
| 46 | 4 | | 2 | 2 | 2 | 9 | 2 | 21 |
| 47 | 4 | 1 | 8 | 3 | 2 | 5 | | 23 |
| 48 | 3 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 4 | 2 | 17 |
| 49 | 1 | 4 | 2 | 5 | 3 | 1 | 4 | 20 |
| 50 | 2 | | 2 | 4 | 1 | 3 | | 12 |
| 51 | 1 | 3 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 6 | 3 | 19 |
| 52 | 4 | 2 | 1 | | 1 | 3 | 1 | 12 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|-------------|
| 53 | 3 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 16 |
| 54 | 1 | 1 | 4 | | 4 | 1 | 2 | 13 |
| 55 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 1 | | 7 | 1 | 14 |
| 56 | 2 | 3 | | 1 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 10 |
| 57 | | | 3 | 1 | 3 | | 1 | 8 |
| 58 | | | | 1 | | 6 | 1 | 8 |
| 59 | | 3 | | 1 | | 1 | 1 | 6 |
| 60 | 1 | 3 | 3 | | 1 | 2 | 1 | 11 |
| 61 | | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | | 3 |
| 62 | | | 1 | | | 2 | | 3 |
| 63 | | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | | 3 |
| 64 | 1 | | | 1 | | | 1 | 3 |
| 65 | | 1 | | | | | 1 | 2 |
| 66 | | 2 | | | 1 | 2 | | 5 |
| 67 | | | | | 2 | | | 2 |
| 68 | | | | | 2 | | 1 | 3 |
| 69 | 1 | | 4 | 2 | | | 1 | 8 |
| 70 | 2 | | 1 | | | | | 3 |
| 71 | 1 | | 1 | | | | 2 | 4 |
| 72 | 2 | | | | 1 | | 2 | 5 |
| 73 | | | 1 | | 1 | | | 2 |
| 74 | | | 1 | | 2 | | | 3 |
| 75 | 2 | | | | 1 | | | 3 |
| 76 | 1 | | | 1 | 1 | 1 | | 4 |
| 77 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | 1 | | 4 |
| 78 | | | 1 | | | | | 1 |
| 79 | | | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| 80 | | | | | 2 | | | 2 |
| 82 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | | | 3 |
| 83 | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| 84 | | | 2 | | 2 | | | 4 |
| 85 | | | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| 87 | | | | | 4 | | | 4 |
| 88 | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| 89 | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| 93 | | | | 1 | | | | 1 |
| Not recorded | 1 | 1 | 5 | 4 | 4 | 8 | | 23 |
| Grand Total | 159 | 98 | 242 | 185 | 98 | 325 | 103 | 1210 |